
Parishioner  
Engagement 

Facilities and  
Finances 

Donna Campbell 
dcampbell@gscc.net 

Director of Mission  Effectiveness 

 & Parishioner Engagement 

Kathy Guarino 
kguarino@gscc.net 

Coordinator of Outreach  
Ministries 

Elly Lara 
elara@gscc.net 

Receptionist 

Tere Martin 
tmartin@gscc.net 

Coordinator of  
Mission Ministry 

Arlene Mosiniak 
amosiniak@gscc.net 
Website Coordinator 

Liz Origenes 
lorigenes@gscc.net 

Communications Manager 

Michael Vinez 
mvinez@gscc.net 
Business Manager  

Safe Environment Coordinator 

Mary Kelly 
mkelly@gscc.net 

Bookkeeper 

Russ Overby 
roverby@gscc.net 

Plant Manager 

Bosco Prazak 
facilities@gscc.net 

Maintenance Technician 

Pat Sanders 
psanders@gscc.net 
Evening Welcome 

Clergy 

Fr. Ronald Mohnickey 
rmohnickey@gscc.net 

Parochial Vicar 
Year Round RCIA 

Fr. Richard Eldredge 
reldredge@gscc.net 

Liturgist 

Deacon Pat Lavery 
info@gscc.net 

Deacon 

Deacon John Clark 
info@gscc.net 

Deacon 

Deacon Klaus Gutbier 
info@gscc.net 

Deacon 

Fr. Richard Eldredge 
reldredge@gscc.net 

Pastor 
Director of Evangelization 

Diane Kain 
dkain@gscc.net 

Discipleship Coordinator 

Colleen Whitlock 
cwhitlock@gscc.net 

Administrative Assistant 
for Parishioner Engagement 

Office of 
Worship 

Faith Formation 

Tammy Sandoval 
tsandoval@gscc.net 

Director of Faith  

Formation & Family Ministries 

 

Laura Landry 
llandry@gscc.net 

Coordinator of  
Middle Ministries 

Deborah Petasky 
dpetasky@gscc.net 

Tribunal Advocate 

Johnny Philp 
jphilp@gscc.net 

Coordinator of High School  
Youth Ministry 

Kim Philp 
kphilp@gscc.net 

Coordinator of Faith Formation  

(K-4) 

Johna Kacir 
jkacir@gscc.net 

Faith Formation Assistant 

Brian Bacon 
bbacon@gscc.net 

Director of Worship 

 
Amanda Bacon 

abacon@gscc.net 
Facilitator of Liturgy 

Lia Salamone 
lsalamone@gscc.net 

Program Assistant for 
Middle Ministries 

Kayla Gollihar 
kgollihar@gscc.net 

Coordinator of High School  
Discipleship 

Katie Downey 
kdowney@gscc.net 

Administrative Assistant  
for Middle Ministries & GSCC Students 

Mary Ziolkowski 
volunteer@gscc.net 

RCIA Assistant 

Deacon Richard Griego 
info@gscc.net 

Deacon 

Nancy Wesley 
nwesley@gscc.net 

Administrative Assistant 
for Office of Worship 

 

Joseph Kerr 
jkerr@gscc.net 

Facilitator of Audio-Visual  
& Scheduling 

 
Donna Black 
dblack@gscc.net 

Facilitator of Music 

* 

Barbara Calland 
bcalland@gscc.net 

Children’s Choir Director 

Edward Asten 
easten@gscc.net 

Handbell Choir Director 

Bernadette Vigiletti 
bvigiletti@gscc.net 

Youth Orchestra Director 

Roel Garza 
rgarza@gscc.net 

Youth Choir Director 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

Monica Blanco 

Mary Nan Castro 

Karen Durham 

Leslie Maxwell 

Susan Roach 

Lisa Wagner 

Jill Wheeler 

Open 

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

* 

* 
Child Care 

* 

LeeAnne Boynton 

Annette Hawkins 

Christine O’Rourke 

Allie Vecchio 

* 

Chris Stiles 
cstiles@gscc.net 

Weekend Receptionist 
Safe Environment Assistant 

Bryan Trachier 
btrachier@gscc.net 
Database Manager 

Gina Swenson 
gswenson@gscc.net 

Administrative Assistant  
for Facilities & Finance 

Julie Wisdon 
jwisdon@gscc.net 

Coordinator of Child Care 
 & Little Lambs 

* 

Little Lamb Teachers 
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        Core Staff - 34  | * Extended Staff - 20 

Total staff - 54 

Clergy   

Full-Time              Part-Time             Seasonal 
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